
                                                                                                                          COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
                                                                                                                                                      OFFICE OF THE BUDGET 
 

DATE: June 5, 2025 
 
SUBJECT: Expenditure Symbol Notification Number 24-149 
 
TO: Honorable Stacy Garrity 
 State Treasurer  
 
FROM: Uri Monson 
 Secretary of the Budget 
 
In accordance with Section 2314 of Act 13 of 2012, I am hereby authorizing the following continuing appropriations for the period July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025. 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SAP Account Code  
   

          Amount 
COPA 
Fund 

Business 
Area 

SAP 
Fund 

Budget 
Period 

Char. 
Code 

FROM: Unconventional Gas Well Fund       
TO: Emergency Management Agency       

        
 Emergency Response Planning $ 750,000.00 202 31 30321 2024 1 

 First Responders Equipment and Training 750,000.00 202 31 30322 2024 1 
        

TO: Environmental Protection       
        
 Transfer to Well Plugging Account $ 6,000,000.00 202 35 30323 2024 1 
        

TO: Fish and Boat Commission       
        
 Gas Well Fee Administration $ 1,000,000.00 202 22 30324 2024 1 
        

TO: Public Utility Commission       
        
 Gas Well Fee Administration $   1,000,000.00 202 17 30325 2024 1 

 Conservation District Grants 4,968,533.46 202 17 30327 2024 3 

 Transfer to Conservation District Fund 
 
Transfer to Housing Affordability and  
     Rehabilitation Enhancement Fund 
 
Host Counties 
 
Host Municipalities 
 
Local Municipalities 
 
Transfer to Marcellus Legacy Fund 
 

4,968,534.00 
 

 5,000,030.32 
 
 

29,337,573.09 
 

30,152,504.13 
 

22,003,156.30 
 

57,662,168.70 

202 
 

202 
 
 

202 
 

202 
 

202 
 

202 

17 
 

17 
 
 

17 
 

17 
 

17 
 

17 

30330 
 

30331 
 
 

30332 
 

30334 
 

30335 
 

30336 

2024 
 

2024 
 
 

2024 
 

2024 
 

2024 
 

2024 

1 
 
1 
 
 
3 
 
3 
 
3 
 
1 

        TO: Transportation       
        
 Rail Freight Assistance $ 1,000,000.00 202 78 30333 2024 3 
        

FROM: Housing Affordability and Rehabilitation 
Enhancement Fund 

      

        
TO: Housing Finance Agency       

        
 Housing Affordability and Rehabilitation Program $ 5,000,030.32 201 94 30347 2024 3 

 
 This document is available on the Office of the Budget website: 

https://www.pa.gov/en/agencies/budget.html  
 

c: The Honorable Timothy DeFoor Joseph Weber 
 Scott Kennedy Charles Zogby 
 Tammy Blymire Edward Palmer 
 Donetta M. D’Innocenzo Jen Benko 

 
  

https://www.pa.gov/en/agencies/budget.html

	SAP Account Code
	Fund
	Area

