## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE OF THE BUDGET

DATE: June 5, 2025

SUBJECT: Expenditure Symbol Notification Number 24-149

TO: Honorable Stacy Garrity State Treasurer

FROM:

2 plm Uri Monson Secretary of the Budget

In accordance with Section 2314 of Act 13 of 2012, I am hereby authorizing the following continuing appropriations for the period July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025.

FROM: TO:	Unconventional Gas Well Fund Emergency Management Agency	<u>Amount</u>	COPA <u>Fund</u>	<u>SAP Acc</u> Business <u>Area</u>	<u>sount Code</u> SAP <u>Fund</u>	Budget <u>Period</u>	Char. <u>Code</u>
	Emergency Response Planning	\$ 750,000.00	202	31	30321	2024	1
	First Responders Equipment and Training	750,000.00	202	31	30322	2024	1
TO:	Environmental Protection						
	Transfer to Well Plugging Account	\$ 6,000,000.00	202	35	30323	2024	1
TO:	Fish and Boat Commission						
	Gas Well Fee Administration	\$ 1,000,000.00	202	22	30324	2024	1
TO:	Public Utility Commission						
	Gas Well Fee Administration	\$ 1,000,000.00	202	17	30325	2024	1
	Conservation District Grants	4,968,533.46	202	17	30327	2024	3
	Transfer to Conservation District Fund	4,968,534.00	202	17	30330	2024	1
	Transfer to Housing Affordability and Rehabilitation Enhancement Fund	5,000,030.32	202	17	30331	2024	1
	Host Counties	29,337,573.09	202	17	30332	2024	3
	Host Municipalities	30,152,504.13	202	17	30334	2024	3
	Local Municipalities	22,003,156.30	202	17	30335	2024	3
	Transfer to Marcellus Legacy Fund	57,662,168.70	202	17	30336	2024	1
TO:	Transportation						
	Rail Freight Assistance	\$ 1,000,000.00	202	78	30333	2024	3
FROM:	Housing Affordability and Rehabilitation Enhancement Fund						
TO:	Housing Finance Agency						
	Housing Affordability and Rehabilitation Program	\$ 5,000,030.32	201	94	30347	2024	3
		This a	This document is available on the Office of the Budget website:				
		https://www.pa.gov/en/agencies/budget.html					

c: The Honorable Timothy DeFoor Scott Kennedy Tammy Blymire Donetta M. D'Innocenzo Joseph Weber Charles Zogby Edward Palmer Jen Benko